
Bay Area Toll Authority Renews with Conduent Transportation to Process Automated Tolling at Golden Gate and Other Bridges

February 23, 2022

Renewal extends Conduent’s nearly two decades of support to BATA until September 2027

Contract extension is among a series of recent tolling business wins for Conduent in the U.S. and UK, reflecting continued global growth and enhanced capabilities in road usage charging

FLORHAM PARK, N.J., Feb. 23, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Conduent Transportation, a global business unit of Conduent Incorporated (Nasdaq: CNDT), today announced it received a five-and-a-half-year contract renewal from the Bay Area Toll Authority (BATA) to continue processing automated tolling transactions at seven state-owned bridges in the San Francisco region, as well as at the iconic Golden Gate Bridge.

Conduent also provides BATA customer service for motorists, and it processes FasTrak® parking charges at the San Francisco International Airport and tolls on area Express Lanes. The total contract value is approximately $286 million.

A media snippet accompanying this announcement is available by clicking the image or link below:

The renewal extends Conduent Transportation’s nearly two decades of support to BATA until September 2027. The contract extension is among a series of recent tolling business wins for Conduent in the United States and the United Kingdom, reflecting continued growth and enhanced capabilities for the company in road usage charging.

“Conduent has been an important part of our team in our work to expand cashless tolling in the region, benefiting both motorists and the environment,” Andrew B. Fremier, Deputy Executive Director, Operations at BATA. “We’re pleased to continue our partnership into the future as we enhance customer service and the traveling experience for hundreds of thousands of motorists across the region.”

The renewal follows BATA’s 2021 transition to all-electronic tolling on area bridges, helping to reduce congestion and limit emissions while improving convenience. Despite the challenges presented by the COVID-19 pandemic, Conduent supported that transition by tripling its San Francisco-based workforce for BATA and opening a new facility in Bakersfield, California, to meet customer service needs associated with automated
tolling. The company now has more than 450 employees in the state who serve the agency.

“As an industry leader in automated tolling, we’re honored to extend our relationship of nearly 20 years with BATA and the Golden Gate Bridge, providing the agency and its users with the latest technologies and enhanced customer service,” said Mark Brewer, President, Transportation Solutions at Conduent. “This renewal exemplifies our close partnership with BATA to focus on the FasTrak community, and it reflects our client-
centered approach and global growth strategy to deliver all-electronic tolling and other modern transportation solutions that pave the way for smart cities. These initiatives benefit the environment and create improved driving experiences for millions of motorists.”

Conduent Transportation currently operates six of the 10 largest toll systems in the U.S., including systems in California, Florida, New Jersey and New York. The company just announced it was awarded three 8-year contract renewals from the tolling authorities of New York, extending its nearly 30 years of support to that state.

Conduent is also modernizing and maintaining the Ohio Turnpike’s toll collection system , and it was selected last year by the Virginia Department of Transportation to design, implement and operate express tolling lanes along Interstate 64 in the Hampton Roads region. In May 2021, Conduent announced an expansion in the United Kingdom and Europe with a road usage charging contract from National Highways.

About Conduent
Conduent delivers mission-critical services and solutions on behalf of businesses and governments – creating exceptional outcomes for its clients and the millions of people who count on them. Through our dedicated people, process and technology, Conduent solutions and services automate workflows, improve efficiencies, reduce costs and enable revenue growth. It is why most Fortune 100 companies and over 500 government
entities depend on Conduent every day to manage their essential interactions and move their operations forward.

Conduent’s differentiated services and solutions improve experiences for millions of people every day, including three out of every four U.S. insured patients, 10 million employees who use its HR Services, and nearly 18 million benefits recipients. Conduent’s solutions deliver exceptional outcomes for its clients including $18 billion of total bill reductions from medical bill review of workers compensation claims, up to 40% efficiency
increase in HR operations, up to 27% reduction in government benefits costs, up to 40% improvement in finance, accounting and procurement expense, and improved customer service interaction times by up to 20% with higher end-user satisfaction. Learn more at https://www.conduent.com.

Media Contact:
Neil Franz, Conduent, +1-240-687-0127, neil.franz@conduent.com

Investor Relations Contact:
Giles Goodburn, Conduent, +1-203-216-3546, ir@conduent.com

Note: To receive RSS news feeds, visit www.news.conduent.com. For open commentary, industry perspectives, and views, visit http://twitter.com/Conduent, http://www.linkedin.com/company/conduent or http://www.facebook.com/Conduent.

Trademarks
Conduent is a trademark of Conduent Incorporated in the United States and/or other countries. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Source: Conduent Business Services, LLC

https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=NAwqHL-lQPQ8x9SvlfhgAwTJTX26dBrq0YW8ppuNM_DIZs2MekaD5vdogtyshQIwWEgTcd-hVjLadesuTn8Nz_hZw4HFrWh3k4wVs8kde2M=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=DXKeUqHz1c9k1II1gwWy7rH8Q75gxk-Rm7TOYPFtl9A_wW6wwvgTL0Ayruo_8kdIf24QFK9NXYDpRIMYogi0ltcA2sa-Exq54yq2wc9JcbKsN10wFKVA9rpzOdPYJx5dzVIz-sYh-mvnnyLqatHQ9g-70LELQuoLQ5QjLw2z2jg=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=5VpnAjBvLUgE2AXHK_u7Z7NLd_CuqfAt8CKiqiDNyVcrVHhh_dteAwZ6L9AIpgzmSslT2aPA0WuCBYs2j9o-NZZbiXtnV-ZwreQbq7Kupv6uoTIX2ezn-wS8K_xX4FPF
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=6YjAekuohRbSM0Np9uhfsDIhm8LTkBf4wC6jvUDdUk_dx8ne-ZeoGSe8t-B6sfrg31Qq4XCmRQuSTZmHLpc1BaSdEaZhV1RRurBYPkUUdNA=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=NeVcbsSuMQdCXFjzxKyojvgCPqYUaE0Gx4dc7e6ayQvsgiURfEJu5qSWXm35whAzcWz4n_6m5ZRYEbUvz6ftuT1KUqw6epO3ZYRAiZctUQ3i9o7DEl0P0fnwWm6F8IwgGukbWa4M8ygMDt-8kVUs8K1C0LbKVs_ueouC76ZzDQJwW0c3K3ufhpNVGBnhpjA5llKXRrxhbBnLXEyBgCsEkoSQFiz944wgtjdCk_DN70HTLow7h1pTRdbIGYVdO78YDXnjp7i37c-3zAXV15K7EbMqvE92XTzkxG7FUET1WUYkoLYK-dgLZfSoUGSGU-ylTAqn4b24LALQtgtbIltXiraLxRxPDu2vb8csW6BDEXmxmGYcEGapr6Qxg6YGoX7u
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=taI70hmh-b_RS-PwtoKOSpkfe4gsjGACAQIV6zhCTDfHZ4_uJeTPQSZbMrPm6cOq33Ft4buwC0uk6zEfjLSWFDjjD3S2Pngm_AI4xLYNBAksYFdhxD2C1aVDcKkE8mDy-X3YgEWToFz2IXgxbhICJkQ6IdmQoGknhvIL-sqJndpdIsfOgxKxsB4K64OJJE2rtP9nIRTMTV5z8MSP0V8-NCDufAXgFSmP0EwCeW4KOAPkkQs3mmoJslFnzgSIf8PYus523fL1zNgHFy8QjX55hJSA4JPsH06-W-VBx_Qj_AA0qKLImCxWgQTGNdAmPvNkUwT17xi4CkXul2qwX7CGPg==
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=nUl37wAdw0vEGSChN42gC8nBnBnIi12NN4wutEHBfI9pFW73x3nhADzIrmSYG-R0sIwCq8ulDjbmt_YT5PiNibcMkQgtsE3ZRsa3hiRKQ2u-yWFJnfLc-mFVJIBVwMb_lPhQW0QiZ6BY5JyQ4plMDfjwpnjrRmDytFMawFWSNS_UZlcGydkQKUR4WC0L-LLlYyQbhm1jjQfg8-gtT4BNYvhmT3oMcwwkbPJWO4h8viyQ2dn1DTVZ4WLi8yHeqA5uAxZsHRoegA_lXuo7IDs9cIWcRscbxkPs1H-7vqcDDwTiMNnt8z6eCdYL4cOZtgzg
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=PXuqcZZWymFO-WYJOKD7Ix3-jn8vKP5ls_-LUjM_oZTR0yRrPeS1---Z19EjtMr3YxgQ2GUKkuf5OQoHQFHGz6mzIU44XhRNCR4dEOqWV2nJQIuVBfFtJ7SuoAojzrbZIS4op7kV3My4QKrtpbzQsh_Ib7J9zm63NGIGdti5Y9-mc4K1s84KVU9p8XQ-IHPApCGo3w2VPivFI-2OrIHcdk5O7J0jltMYIxpHkXd1al3a96lLAkrXuyvzVWLRDEsJ
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=1xHQ-YtwKts-mVckFoI9_uiPCOxwTGkaNizYIKGUcziTv2AHoPXrQNK-JJSSmQVAhYYfcF4Zb8lTOU0cwYsyIOonGIK3AkFDKOvmmq9Cj3c=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=xNZUxi_fG0sG7TPYiUd5dEwm1yXhT8NnUM360jCkdbn7bZ0QrkVGdD9TiddW8GXVIjYk_u1FheWcrqQx0ThQ1Bgr1PZc1GUBNawRkaGm1Ns=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=_NS0MLHnwEo2F0X-12xO3Lfg7DnYSlge-bNuzTWIq2YgBONbbIUlRpxVy1w5jHqxgF0clYA1NRJD3GghqyFPNA==
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=UicsbJ9Pxe1l89e8fr07qyunbNkMXQCYK2m7R75FsOSHnTzGMBiANZ_czYeiEYnRMsVeiKKiADDwK6XmUjslWg6bkTQVsQxNhBYLspko4OU=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=TdsjEZn_LLQD7rgqUoGnYR9rg4xRKOmolx7yqQ0BTF1_TamT-Ayg_bJI8j1bOcHz-dXv-lT4BCwScLq_PsV3zIgCMmZrJ8AJeeg1qM-mfVM=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=TdsjEZn_LLQD7rgqUoGnYRaCahw9Z5ax_9jTgEn-2txnYN3XTF6VrjqAY4BWX51bIidY_R5YHTp_ve-XiYlkXANT3JrtSVkUSvFcRE_-9RuI0FETTcMYG7UlkWOsSKgdofKiiDnSlzp1p3GFnztJpQ==
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=TdsjEZn_LLQD7rgqUoGnYU90DTDYBb4I7fn8kLtAtAPoMF6DpP4ekWgMd7HA8P1pUxq0odlTv_rPiDcvT5CBuAa64piQNZuU3cjQ4aFEJZL3NEwrUMgm0qrnNJbkqWVL
https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/c221147b-2e99-4433-b02e-35a2efb15d8d

